



Serial No. 03
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 317 of 2026

Date of order: 27.07.2026

The Registrar General, vs State of Meghalaya
High Court of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : -

For the Respondents : Mr A. Kumar with
Mrs S. Laloo, GA
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms K. Gurung, Adv.

Pursuant of the order dated 15.07.2026, we are informed that the State Government has released ₹13 lakhs on 16.07.2026 i.e., the medical bill of an Attender, which was pending for about four to five years. In order to get instructions with respect to infrastructure and other issues, both, learned Advocate General as well as learned DSGI seek time. On their request, stand over to **11th August, 2026**.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice